THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW NUMBER 8-74

A By-law to establish Citizen Advisory Committees.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- That a Citizen's Advisory Committee may be established in each of the Wards of the municipality.
- 2. That the number of members of each Citizen's Advisory Committee, the manner of their election and the period for which they are to serve shall be determined by resolution of Council.
- 3. That the role of the Citizen's Advisory Committee shall be to establish and implement techniques to maintain close communication between the Municipal Council and the citizens of the municipality so that:
 - (a) the citizens may become more aware of existing and proposed policies and programmes of the municipality,
 - (b) the Councillor from each Ward may be made more aware of the citizen's views on existing or proposed policies or programmes of the municipality.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME, and PASSED in Open Council this 21st day of January , 1974.

JAMES E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

KENNETH R. RICHARDSON, Clerk